representing approximately 74.21% of the total number of issued Shares as at the date of this

joint announcement and immediately after the close of the Offer.

Save for the Sale Shares and the 722,135,000 Offer Shares acquired pursuant to the Offer, the

Offeror and parties acting in concert with it have not acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares

or any rights over Shares during the Offer Period. Neither the Offeror nor parties acting in

concert with it had borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of

the Takeovers Code) in the Company during the Offer Period.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately upon

the Sale and Purchase Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date, and (ii) immediately

upon close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately upon the Sale

and Purchase Completion

and as at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon

close of the Offer and as

at the date of

this joint announcement

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

shareholding

The Offeror and parties acting

in concert with the Offeror 3,182,790,001 60.49% 3,904,925,001 74.21%

Mr. Ren Yunan and

Thriving Market Limited (Note) 763,710,000 14.51% 763,710,000 14.51%

Public Shareholders 1,315,499,999 25.00% 593,364,999 11.28%

Total 5,262,000,000 100.0% 5,262,000,000 100.0%

Note:

Mr. Ren Yunan (“Mr. Ren”) personally owns 148,810,000 Shares. 614,900,000 Shares are held by Thriving

Market Limited which is wholly-owned by Mr. Ren. As such, Mr. Ren is deemed to be interested in the

614,900,000 Shares owned by Thriving Market Limited by virtue of the SFO.

5

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Company does not have any outstanding

warrants, options, derivatives or securities convertible into Shares and the Company has not

entered into any agreement for the issue of such securities, options, derivatives or warrants of

the Company which are convertible or exchangeable into Shares.